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Hethersett Woodside Infant and 

Nursery School Newsletter 

 

 
Spring Term! 

 

The second half of the Spring Term has got off to a flying start! We have 

already celebrated World Book Day and had parent consultations. If for any 

reason you have not yet had the opportunity to talk to your child’s class 

teacher, please get in touch with the office to arrange this.  

 

Last half term the children were again extremely active in their learning! The 

year 1s visited Easton College to join other schools with Multiskills. Reception 

and Nursery have been finding out about Chinese New Year. The Year 2s have 

been learning how to keep their bodies healthy. 

 

Curiosity cafés are arranged for this week alongside Governors in school day. 

 

Thank you for your continued commitment to our school! 
 

 

Red Nose Day 

Friday 15th March 

Wear non-school uniform 

on Friday and donate £1 to 

red Nose Day! 
School Lunch Waste 

January lunch waste was 305KG 

 

Year 1 Dance Show 

Some of the year 1 children are once 

again getting ready to participate in the 

Norwich Sports Partnership Dance Show. 

This is a fantastic event held at the 

Open venue on Wednesday 22nd May 

2019. 

There will be 2 performances and tickets 

will be soon on sale. 

 

School Photos 
 

Tempest will be in school on Thursday 21st 
March to take a photo of each class.  

 
Please make sure your child attends school 

in their school uniform.  
You will have the opportunity to purchase 

this  



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

World Book Day 

We celebrated World Book Day on Friday by coming to school in 

pyjamas. 

The reason behind this was to promote bedtime reading and many of 

you joined us at the end of the day to share stories with your child.  

 

There was also an overwhelming response to our Story Sack challenge! 

Thank you to everyone who joined in this challenge producing some 

amazing story sacks for school. They are currently on display in the 

School Hall if you would like to see them. 

 

In addition, all children will have received a £1 book token to be used in 

participating book shops.  

 

School of Sanctuary Award 

Tuesday 5th February 

Mrs Ferreira and Mrs Gaffney 

accepted the certificate on 

behalf of Woodside at the 

School of Sanctuary award 

giving evening. 

Mrs Ferreira spoke about the 

work of our school at the event; 

Mrs Ferreira and Mrs Gaffney 

have been leading this valuable 

work within our school. 

Year 1 Uke Club 

There are a few places available at Year 1 Uke Club on Wednesday 

lunchtimes at 12.30pm. 

Uke Club is very popular at Woodside – we learn to play well known songs 

and make up our own. We have plenty of spare ukuleles. The cost is £4 per 

session payable termly in advance. Please contact clara@iloveuke.co.uk to 

book your place. Places will be offered on first-come-first-served basis. 

 

 

Midday Supervisor Role in School 

We are currently seeking a Midday Supervisor 

here at Hethersett Woodside. This role would 

cover the lunch time period from 12pm-1.15pm 

Monday-Friday. 

If you are interested or know someone that might 

be, please pop into the office to collect an 

application form. 

mailto:clara@iloveuke.co.uk


 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your diary 

Please also see front page of the Website for all dates 

Tuesday 12th March – Year 2 Curiosity Café 2pm 

Wednesday 13th March - Nursery Green Fingers 2pm 

Thursday 14th March – Governor Monitoring Day  

Thursday 14th March -. Year 1 Curiosity Café 2pm 

Friday 15th March - Nursery Curiosity Café 8.30am & 12noon  

Friday 15th March - Reception Curiosity Café 2pm 

Thursday 24th March – Class photos 

Tuesday 26th March - Nursery Green Fingers 10.15am 

Friday 29th March – Year 1 trip to Norwich Castle 

Tuesday 2nd April – FOWs Movie Night – more information to follow 

Wednesday 3rd April - Reception Multiskills Easton College 

Thursday 4th April - Nursery Green Fingers 2pm 

Friday 5th April – School closes for Easter. 

Tuesday 23rd April – School reopens at 8.50am for Summer Term 

Wednesday 1st May – Year 2 multiskills Easton College 

Friday 3rd May – Fundraising day for “Finnbars Force” 

Friday 3rd May – Finnbars Force School Discos – More Information to follow 

Monday 6th May – School closed – Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 22nd May – Year 1 Dance Show at the Open. 

Friday 24th May – Dress up day – bring a tombola prize for the  FOWs Summer Fayre 

Friday 24th May – School closes for Summer Half Term 

Monday 3rd June – School reopens at 8.50am for second half of Summer Term 

Friday 7th June – Bags 2 Schools collection 

Wednesday 12th June – Parents Evening for Reception 2019 

Thursday 13th June – Parents Evening for Nursery 2019 

Saturday 15th June – FOWs Summer Fayre 

Thursday 20th June – School Sports Day – more information to follow 

Monday 24th June – Reception Hearing & Vision Checks 

Tuesday 25th June – Reception Hearing & Vision Checks 

Wednesday 26th June – Reception Hearing & Vision Checks 

Tuesday 9th July & Wednesday 10th July – Transition – more information to follow 

Wednesday 10th July – Open Evening 

Friday 12th July – Multicultural Day for Year 2 s at Mulbarton Primary School 

Friday 12th July – End of year Discos 

Wednesday 24th July - School closes for Summer. 

Wednesday 4th September – School Opens after the Summer Holidays  

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                        



 



 


